presented in the circular to Brimstone shareholders dated Friday, 23 April 2010 due to the   the use of the Life bookbuild

price of R13.50 per Life Healthcare ordinary share as opposed to the carrying value of Life Healthcare at 31 December

2009  used in the circular dated Friday, 23 April 2010.  The pro forma fi nancial effects assume  the Life Overallotment

option is fully exercised (and included as part of the Buybacks’  pro forma fi nancial effects) and that the Joint Bookrunners

make use of the full 0.84% of Life Healthcare ordinary shares available to them from Newshelf 831 in terms of the

Life Overallotment.

39

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2009

   Pro forma

   12 months to

   31 Dec 2009   Pro forma

   after the  Restructure 12 months to

   Buybacks but  and 31 Dec 2009

 Audited Buybacks before the  Unbundling after the

 12 months to pro forma Restructure pro forma Restructure and

 31 Dec 2009 adjustments and Unbundling adjustments the Unbundling

R’000 (1, 10) (2,3,4,5)  (11,12)

ASSETS

Non-current assets   4 181 395  ( 67  3 767)   3 50   7 628  (1 32 0  009)   2 18   7 618

Property, plant, equipment and

vehicles   324 132  –  324 132  –  324 132

Goodwill  12 140   –  12 140   –  12 140

Intangible assets  208 532  –  208 532  –  208 532

Deferred acquisition costs  36 236   –  36 236   –  36 236

Investments in associate companies  261 978  –  261 978  –  261 978

Investments  3 336 153   (6)   (673 767)   2 6  62 386   (15) ( 1 320 009)   1 3 42 376

Deferred taxation  2 224   –  2 224   –  2 224

Current assets   1 417 601   36 6 492  1  78 4  093  (3 19 3)   1 780 90 0

Inventories  191 259   –  191 259   –  191 259

Trade and other receivables  396 135   –   396 135   –  396 135

Reinsurance contracts  491 654   –   491 654   –  491 654

Taxation  4 486   –   4 486   –   4 486

Cash and cash equivalents  334 067  (6,8) 36 6 492   700 559 (1 4)(3 19 3)   69 7 36 6

Total assets   5 598 996   (3   07 275)  5   291 721  (1 32 3 20 2)   3 9 6 8 5 18

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves

Share capital  43   –  43  –  43

Capital reserves  262 506   –   262 506   –   262 506

Revaluation reserves  6 753   –   6 753   –  6 753

Retained earnings  2 196 566   (7, 8, 9)   2 79 730 2   476 296   (13, 14, 15)   (   1 138 4 90 )   1 337 80 6

Attributable to equity holders of

the parent  2 465 868   2 79 730   2 74 5 598  (1   138 4 90 )   1 60 7  108

Non-controlling interests  102 594   –   102 594  –   102 594

Total equity   2 568 462   2 79 730   2 84 8 192  (1   1 38 4 90 )   1 70 9 70 2

Non-current liabilities   1 878 660   ( 5  87 005)  1 2   91   655   ( 18 4 712)   1  10 6 943

Long-term interest bearing

borrowings  1 291 891  (6)(416 000)  875 891   –  875 891

Long-term provisions  19 245   – 19 245   – 19 245

Deferred taxation  567 524  ( 1 7  1 005)   3 96 519 (13) (  18 4 712)   2 11   807

Current liabilities   1 151 874  –  1 151 874  –  1 151 874

Short-term interest bearing

borrowings  200 510  – 200 510  – 200 510

Bank overdrafts  17 874  – 17 874  – 17 874

Trade payables  214 026  – 214 026  – 214 026

Other payables  77 331  –  77 331  –  77 331

Insurance contracts  628 129  –  628 129  –  628 129

Short-term provisions  13 585  –  13 585  –  13 585

Taxation  419  –  419  –  419

Total equity and liabilities   5 598 996   (3   07 275)   5 2 91 721   (1 32 3  20 2)   3 9  6   8 5 18

NAV per share (cents)   1 030.3   11 6.9   1 147.   2  (   47 5. 7)   67 1. 5

TNAV per share (cents)   922.1   11 6.9   1 0 39.   0  (   47 5. 7)   56 3.  2

Shares in issue at end of year (’000)  239 324  –  239 324  –  239 324

40

Notes relating to the Buybacks:

 1. Based on Brimstone’s published audited consolidated statement of fi nancial position at 31 December 2009.

 2. These pro forma fi nancial effects include the effect of the Life Overallotment in the Buybacks, assuming the full allotment is requested by the

Joint  Bookrunners.

 3. Based on the assumption that the Buybacks took place on 31 December 2009 for the purposes of the statement of fi nancial position.

 4.   The gross Buybacks of R   897  million, received as:

• a cash dividend by Brimstone through the Newshelf 778 Buybacks of R414  million (net of STC, non-recurring);

[…]

10.52% interest in Life Healthcare. This stake will be unbundled to all Brimstone shareholders, including the Treasury Shares holding of 1  0.83% of

Brimstone’s ordinary and N ordinary shares. As a result, the net amount of shares disposed through the Unbundling will be approximately 9.38%.

Brimstone will retain the remaining 1.84% of Life Healthcare through a subsidiary  Subco (non-recurring).

1 3. A reduction in taxation through the release of R185  million of deferred tax that was previously provided for on Brimstone’s investment

in  Life Healthcare (non-recurring).

1 4. Transaction costs of R3.2  million as detailed in paragraph  24   which are non-deductible for income tax purposes (non-recurring).

15. The disposal of 9.38% of Life Healthcare to Brimstone shareholders through the Unbundling valued at R1,320   million (non-recurring).

41

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

   Pro forma

   Restructure 12 months to

   and 31 Dec 2009

 Audited Buybacks Pro forma  Unbundling after the

 12 months to pro forma 12 months to pro forma Restructure and

 31 Dec 2009 adjustments 31 Dec 2009 adjustments the Unbundling

R’000 (1) (2, 3, 4  )  (13, 14, 15)

Revenue  865 131   (38  493) 826  638   (5 2   691)  77 3  947

Sales and fee income  704 096   –   704 096   –   704 096

Dividends received  161 035   (6)(38  493)  122  542   (16)(5 2   691)  69  851

Operating expenses  (696 012)  (11)(30 370)  (726 382) (17)(3 19 3)  (729 57 5)

Operating profi t/(loss)  169 119   (6 8 863)  100 256   (5   5 88 4)   44 37 2

Fair value gains  380 679   (7)223 396   604 075   –  604 075

Exceptional items  (32 952)  (5)( 7  0 854)  ( 10  3   806)  –   ( 10  3  806  )

Share of profi ts of associates  10 587   –   10 587   –   10 587

 Profi t before net fi nance costs  527 433   83 678   6   11 111  (5   5 88 4)   5 55 22 8

Income from investments  10 615   –   10 615   –  10 615

Finance costs  (137 677)  (8, 9)2 9 403   (108  274)  –  (108  274)

 Net profi t before taxation  400 371   113 081   513 452  (5   5 88 4)   457 5 69

Taxation  (67 670)  (10, 12) 1   5 3 709   86 039  (18, 19)  1 79 443   265 482

Profi t for the year   332 701   2 6  6  799   599 491   123  5 59   7   23 05 1

Profi t for the year  332 701   2 6  6 790   599 491   123  5 59   7   23 05 1

Other comprehensive income

Net value gain on available-for-sale

fi nancial asset  4 786   –  4 786   –  4 786

Total comprehensive income for

the year  337 487   266 790   60   4 277   123  5 59   727 83 7

Profi t attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 325 710   266 790   592 500   123  5 59   716 06 0

Non-controlling interests 6 991 –  6 991  –  6 991

 332 701  2 6   6  790   599 491   123  5 59   7  23 05 1

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent  328 436   2   66 790   5   95 226   123  5 59   7   18 78 6

Non-controlling interests  9 051   –   9 051   –  9 051

  337 487   2 6  6 790   604 277   123  5 59   727 83 7

42

   Pro forma
   Restructure 12 months to
   and 31 Dec 2009
 Audited Buybacks Pro forma  Unbundling after the
 12 months to pro forma 12 months to pro forma Restructure and
 31 Dec 2009 adjustments 31 Dec 2009 adjustments the Unbundling
  (1) (2, 3, 4  )  (13, 14, 15)

Earnings per share (cents)

Basic  136.7   1   12.   0   248.7   5 1. 9   300.6
Basic diluted  135.6   111.  1  2   46.7   51. 4  2 98. 2

Headline earnings per share (cents)

Basic  130.9   112.  0  2 4  2.9   5 1.9   29 4.8
Basic diluted  129.9   111.  1   241.0   51. 4   292.4
Weighted average number of shares on
which earnings
per share is based (‘000 )  238 238  –  238 238 – 238 238
Weighted average number of shares on
which diluted
earnings per share is based (‘000 )  240 166  –  240 166 – 240 166

Headline earnings calculation (R’000)

Net profi t attributable to equity
holders of the parent  325 710   2   66 790  5   92 500   123  5 59   716 06 0
Profi t on disposal of property, plant,
equipment and vehicles  (3 614) –   (3 614)  –   (3 614)
Impairment of property, plant,
equipment and vehicles  618   –   618   –   618
Realised  loss on disposal of  associate  14 146   –  14 146  –  14 146
Gain on bargain purchase  (23 300)  –   (23 300)  –   (23 300)
Adjustments relating to results of
associates  (1 838)  –   (1 838)  –  (1 838)
Total tax effects of adjustments  194   –   194   –  194

Headline earnings  311 916   2 6 8  790   578 706   123  5 59   70   2 26 6

Notes relating to the Buybacks:

 1. Based on Brimstone’s published audited consolidated statement of comprehensive income  for the year ended  31 December 2009.